

DIRECTORATE of ADMISSIONS and COMPETITIVE EXAMINATIONS

University of Kashmir

NAAC Accredited Grade-'A+'

Entrance Test Notice Ph.D. Research Programme Session-2023

It is notified for information of all concerned who have deposited the Entrance Test fee notified vide Notification No. F(Entrance Test)Res/KU/23 dated November 14, 2023 and November 25, 2023 issued by the Assistant Registrar (Research) that the Entrance Tests of Ph. D programmes in the below mentioned subjects/disciplines will be held on January 09, 2024 from 11:30 AM at University of Kashmir, however, the Centre Location and other details are mentioned in the Admit Cards. The link for downloading of Admit Cards for the said Entrance Test will be available on University of Kashmir website www.kashmiruniversity.net from January 01, 2024 after 03:00 PM. The candidates can download their Admit Cards using their Application Form No.

- 1. Biochemistry
- 2. Chemistry
- 3. Clinical Biochemistry
- 4. Computer Science
- 5. Electronics
- 10. Mathematics
- 11. Management Studies
- 12. Nanotechnology
- 13. Persian

- 6. Food Science Technology
- 7. Home Science
- 8. Linguistics
- 9. Mass Communication& Journalism
- 14. Physics
- 15. Pharmaceutical Sciences
- 16. Sanskrit
- 17. Statistics

Sd/-

(Prof. M Farooq Mir)
Director
(Directorate of Admissions & Competitive Examinations)

No F (Ph.D.-ET-23) DACE/KU/23

Dated: 30-12-2023